

(Rev. 10/02)	1022798	II S Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	. ∪LL, ∪C	>
	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11. \text{\lambda}\tag{\lambda}\	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Inliner_Technologies, LLC	
infiner recimologies, fine.		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	đ? 📭 Yes 📭 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		1
Assignment 🖵 Me	eraer	
	ange of Name	Street Address: 4250 North SR 37
☐ Other		P. O. Box 186
_		City: Orleans State: IN Zip: 47452
Execution Date: 10-30-2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 4,714,095; 4,770,562;
		5,029,615; 5,609,439; 6,270,289,
A	dditional numbers att	l 6,227,764 ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
Name: <u>Alastair J. Warr, Esq</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{240.00}{}
Internal Address:		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: <u>KRIEG_DEVAULT_LL</u>	P	0 7 0
One Indiana Square, Suite	2800	0 2
City: <u>Indpls</u> State: <u>IN</u> Z	ip: <u>46204</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
is a true copy of the original document		information is true and correct and any attached copy
ALASTAIR J. WARR Name of Person Signing Reg.	<u>#</u> 49,166 <u>(%</u>	11-7-2007
		er sheet, attachments, and documents:
AND LANGUE AND	Jugos moraumy cove	to de la faction

01 FC:8021

240.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013467 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

Inliner Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, ("ITI-Texas"), did, by assignment from KMG Kanal-Müller-Gruppe GmbH, obtain the following United States Patents:

- 1) Method of salvaging a pipe conduit buried underground, which Letters Patent are numbered 4,714,095, and bear the date of December 22, 1987;
- 2) Method of salvaging a pipe conduct buried underground, which Letters Patent are numbered 4,770,562, and bear the date of September 13, 1988;
- Method for lining a pipe laid in the ground; which Letters Patent are numbered 5,029,615, and bear the date of July 9, 1991;
- 4) Method of an apparatus for repairing and sealing junctions between mains and branch pipes, which Letters Patent are numbered 5,609,439, and bear the date of March 11, 1997;
- Process and device for rehabilitating pipes, which Letters Patent are numbered 6,270,289, and bear the date of August 7, 2001; and
- 6) Pipe rehabilitation system and method for introducing a lining hose from a sewer main into a service pipe, which Letters Patent are numbered 6,227,764 and bear a date of May 8, 2001.

and whereas, ITI-Texas is now the sole owner of the said patents and of all rights under the same, and whereas, Inliner Technologies, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company of 4250 North State Road 37, P.O. Box 186, Orleans, Indiana 47452, ("IT-Indiana") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interests in the aforementioned United States patents.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ITI-Texas, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to IT-Indiana the entire right, title and interest in and to the six (6) aforementioned patents, as secured by Letters Patent, 4,714,095; 4,770,562; 5,029,615; 5,609,439; 6,270,289; and 6,227,764, for, to, and in the United States of America and Canada, and for, to, or in no other place or places; the same to be held by IT-Indiana for its own use and enjoyment, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ITI-Texas had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 30 day of October, 2002, at Orleans, Indiana.

Patrick C. Schmidt, Vice President of

Inliner Technologies, Inc.

Tall Fluit

PATENT REEL: 013467 FRAME: 0462

STATE OF Studions)
OUNTY OF ONTINGE)
Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public for Olang County, State of Indiana, personally
appeared Patrick C. Schmidt, the Vice President of Inliner Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.
Signed and sealed this 3011 day of tetaler, 2002.
Signature
Linda c. Andry Printed
IM-431347_1.DOC

Linda C. Andry Notary Public, State of Indiana Orange County My Commission Exp. 02-05-2009

RECORDED: 11/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 013467 FRAME: 0463